VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

12119/11
Payrol! Ending _ ) - 1211611
Village Portion of Social Security . - 7179.02
Village Portion of Medicare 7,344.49 |
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF _ , 24,004.84
Gross Payroll ] 405,653.69
Special Payrolls (Police/Fire Holiday Pay) 202,969.13 |
 Total Payroli Expense $ 647,151.17
Garra Expense $0.00
Manual Checks & Wires : .
Manual Checks 57,430.45
CITY OF CHICAGO 193,335.00
ALLIED WASTE _ 100,961.70
Total Manual Checks & Wires 7 ) $  351,727.15
/ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium
Other
Total ACH Debits _ $0.00
Total Voucher é $861,270.41
Grand Total Payments $ 1,860,148.73




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: cperez
Printed: 12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3443 1st AYD Corporation Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: No
505994 DISHWASHER POWDER, TOWELS, DETERGENT 356.93 12/22/201} 10-30-62030
Check Total: 356.93
Vendor:1259 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: No
040272/1 SUPPLIES 6.49  12/22/2011 10-30-62050
041828/1 ' NOZZLE, INCANDSCENT BULBS 1997 12/22/2011 10-30-62060
04191371 BULBS 3443 12/22/2011 10-30-62050
04216271 STEELWOOL #2, AERATOR 898 12/22/2011 10-30-62050
04223171 EMERSON FILTER, BULBS, TAKEALONGS 3244 12/22/2011 10-30-62050
Check Total: 102.31
Vendor:1260 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: No
041386/1 TROWLS, CORD, OUTLET 52.93 12/22/2011 35-01-63070
041615/1 MOTOR OIL 499 12/22/2011 34-01-69600
041640/1 DEODORIZERS/ SPONGE 28.45 12/22/2011 34-01-52200
041763/1 KEROSENE 74.97 12/22/2011 34-01-69600
041802/1 PLUMBING PARTS, DEODORIZERS 77.93 12/22/2011 34-01-62860
04191/1 OUTDOOR TIMER 8.99 12/22/2011 10-61-69580
041930/1 DUCT TAPE, SHELVES, PAINTS, POLYFILM 61.21 12/22/201t 10-61-69580
042137/1 25 CABLES, SPRAYCAN, 7 SPRAYPAINTS 59.65 12/22/2011 10-61-69580
Check Total; 369.12
Vendor:1262 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: No
042103/1 CLEAR GLASSES SAFE VISITOR 29.95 12/22/2011 10-20-60331
Check Total: 29.95
Vendor: 1263 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: § ACH Enabled: No
041326/1 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 31.99 12/22/2011 10-13-52200
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 31.99
Vendor: 1264 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: No
04133171 CABLE WHIP AND HANDY BOX 9.98 12/22/2011 10-90-62600
041587/1 SCREWS, NAILS, TACKS RETURN -5.20 12/22/2011 10-90-62600
041814/1 MINI LIGHTS AND WIRE COMBOS 22992 12/22/2011 10-90-62600
Check Total: 234.70
Vendor:4751 ADVANCED OCCUPATIONAL ‘ Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: No
220267A 4 DRUG & BREATH ALCOHOL TESTS 200.00 12/22/2011 10-52-59000
220267B 2 FLU VACCINES 44.00 12/22/2011 10-52-59000
220267C PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL 180.00 12/22/2011 10-52-59000
Check Total: 424.00
Vendor:3050 Air One Equipment, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACIH Enabled: No
77026 METER CALIBRATION, SENSOR REPLCMNT 258.34 12/22/2011 10-30-62120
77167 FIT TESTING 35.00 12/2222011 10-30-62120
77168 ULT. POWER BOOT, ULTRA ELITE PARTS 549.95 12/22/2011 10-30-62120
Check Total: 843.29
Vendor:2605 ALFRED G. RONAN, LTD. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: No
DEC 2011 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES DECEMBER 2011 3,500.00 12/22/2011 10-12-67560
Check Total: 3,500.00
Vendor:0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: No
1648064 SURFACE HOTPATCHING 160.65 12/22/2011 10-90-62600
163000 SURFACE HOTPATCHING 980.18 12/22/2011 10-90-62600
Check Total: 1,140.83
Vendor:2017 AMERICANEAGLE.COM Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: No
145514 MONTHLY HOSTING FEE 275.00 12/22/2011 10-02-54300
Check Total: 275.00
Vendor:4305 Animal Welfare League Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: No
5624 STRAY DOGS HANDLED 68.25 12/22/2011 10-20-60625
Check Total: 68.25
Vendor:5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: No
701-7451310 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 69.88 12/22°2011 10-13-32600

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
701-7458690 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 69.88 12/22/2011 10-13-52600
701-7466759 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 69.88 12/22/2011 10-13-52600
701-7468186 MATS FOR STATION 38.50 12/22/2011 10-30-62050
Check Total: 248.14
Vendor:5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: No
7087299267311NOYV ~ MONTHLY STONE PARK CONF BRIDGE10/17-1116 275.90 12/22/2011 10-02-51200
70879927311INOY  MONTHLY NORTHLAKE CONF BRIDGE 1017-1116 27590 12/22/2011 10-02-51200
70879929591 INOV MELROSE PARK CONF BRIDGE 1017-1116 27590 12/22/2011 10-02-51200
847671022111INQOV MONTHLY DID & FAX LINES 1017-1116 2011 2,657.57 12/22/2011 10-02-51200
84767160571 INOV MONTHLY PD INVEST. DSL 1017-1116 28.02 1272272011 10-02-51200
34767178061 INOV MONTHLY CLERK FAX & VHDSL 1017-1116 89.11 12/22/2011 10-02-51200
847R16111INOV MONTHLY LOCAL LD CHARGES 1017-1116 2011 2,771.22 12/22/2011 10-02-51200
847R16127411NOV ~ MONTHLY DID & FAX LINES 1017-1116 2011 3,320.69  12/22/2011 10-02-51200
847R1613411INOV ~ MONTHLY VERIZON T1, RADIO/FAX 1017-1116  6,166.94 12/22/2011 10-02-51200
8472970289 MONTHLY VILLAGE T1 LINES 1017-1116 2011 941.78 12/22/2011 10-02-51200
Check Total: 16,803.03
Vendor:5351 AT&T Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: No
131348616868011 MONTHLY 800 LINE CHARGES 41.81 12/22/2011 10-02-51200
Check Totak: 41.81
Vendor:2615 AWESOME PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: No
8652 EXTERMINATING SERVICES NOVEMBER 2011 510.00 12/22/2011 10-60-62460
Check Total: 510.00
Vendor:0155 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Lnabled: No
NOV 2011 GAS AND CAR WASH NOV 2011 114.00 12/22/2011 10-20-50300
Check Total: 114.00
Vendor:0469 B. HANEY & SONS Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: No
35213 3301 DORA- TREE REMOVAL 677.60 12/22/2011 10-90-62600
35239 3048 CALWAGNER- TREE REMOVAL 677.60 12/22/2011 10-90-62600
Check Total: 1,355.20
Vendor:2763 BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: No
0159893 FRANKLIN AVENUE PHASE | REHAB 11,392.43  12/22/2011 10-90-82800
Check Total: 11,392.43
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:4590

021709901 1INOV 1!
0263010000N0OV11

319500507ONOV

5732152069N0OVII
7603147072/NOV 1

Vendor:3875
12032011

Vendor: 1609
00283879

Vendor;UB*00355

Vendor:3236
2046-122490
2046-122493
2046-122519
2046-122595
2046-122613
2046-122700
2046-122704
2046-122738
2046-122739
2046-122740
2046-122752
2046-122768
2046-122790
2046-122870
2046-122878
2046-122943
2046-123044
2046-123080

BlueStar energy solutions

ELECTRICITY 0217099011 11/02-12/05 2011
ELECTRICITY 0263010000 11/01-12/02 2011
ELECTRICITY 3195005070 11/07-12/08, 20§ 1
ELECTRICITY 5732152069 11/07-12/08 2011
ELECTRICITY 7603147072 11/01-12/02
Check Total:

Carrie Branam
RESTITUTION RECEIPT
Check Total:

Bristol Hose & Fitting

3 CUSTOM HOME ASSEMBLIES FOR SWEEPER #2

Check Total:

ROSEMARIE CAPORUSSO
Refund check
Check Total:

CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY

MP OIL FILTER- RED

CAPSULE STANDARD BULBS FOR 896
OIL DRY CLAY PRODUCT

AUTO BATTERY FOR 232

TRUVIEW SEALED BEAM FOR 226
AUTO BATTERY FOR 895

BATTERY HOLD DOWN BELT FOR 895
OXYGEN SENSOR FOR 871

OXYGEN SENSOR FOR 871

STEERING PUMP FOR 8§71

PROPANE TORCH

MICRO V BELTS FOR 871

MAF SENSOR-HITACHI FOR 871
BRAKE ROTOR AND PADS FOR 895
REMAN STARTER

CAPSULE STANDARD FOR BACK HOE #1
XFP BATTERY (ARROW BOARD [)
GROUP 4D GEL BATTERY (ARROW 2)
Check Total:

144.93
306.06
200.24
98.15
52.29
801.67

29.00
29.00

121.46
121.46

40.00
40.00

21.12
19.98
27.64
324.15
27.98
94.09
7.96
5591
§1.09
147.38
40.19
36.97
133.07
78.37
212.58
18.54
783.88
909.90
3,020.80

12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011

12/22/2011

12/22/2011

12/07/2011

12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011

Check Sequence:

35-01-62800
35-01-62800
10-50-62330
10-50-62330
35-01-62800

Check Sequence:

10-20-59000

Check Sequence:

08-01-30009

Check Sequence:

09-00-20100

Check Sequence:

08-01-50020
08-01-50020
08-01-89113
08-01-50035
08-01-30035
08-01-50020
08-01-50020
08-01-50020
08-01-30020
08-01-50020
08-01-89115
08-01-50020
08-01-50020
08-01-50020
08-01-50013
08-01-50034
08-01-50034
08-01-50034

20

21

22

23

24

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:48353 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled; No
036315 147 ICE MELTS/ 112 ICE BAGS 2,835.00 12/22/2011 19-01-62650

Check Total: 2,835.00
Vendor:0549 Certified Laboratories Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: No
554904 PREMALUBE XTREME GREEN POLY 454,96 12/22/2011 35-01-63070

Check Total: 454.96
Vendor:0968 Christopher Burke Eng. Lid. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: No
103283 PROF SVCS 925-1029 FLOOD PROBLEMS SURVEY 1,172.50 12/22/2011 35-01-82800

Check Total: 1,172.50
Vendor:0042 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: No
0343747277 COLD RELIEF/ANTACIDS/PAIN PILLS/ADVIL 104.88 12/22/2011 10-90-62680
0343747278 ANTIBIOTIC,HYDROCORT,THERA TEARS 66.06 12/22/2011 10-90-62680

Check Total: 170.94
Vendor: 1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: No
409573 PROF SVCS 10-01-10-28 201 1(REEVES/PEARL)} 3.905.00 12/22/2011 34-01-82800
409735 PROF SVCS 10/29-11/25 IKE BUYOUT GRANT 1.250.00  12/22/2011 10-12-82800
409736 PROF SERVICES 10/29-11/25 2011 TKE 1,620.00 12/22/2011 10-12-82800

Check Total: 6,775.00
Vendor:5257 COMED Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: No
0110107036NOV 11 ELECTRICITY 0110107036 10/17-11/14 2011 41.30 12/22/2011 35-01-62800
1263147183 CUSTOMER WORK AGREEMENT 5,888.50 12/22/2011 54-01-60000
3195005070N0OV11 ELECTRICITY 3195005070 11/7-12/8/2011 90.23  12/22/2011 10-50-62330
3893073029DEC ELECTRICITY- 3893073029 11/8-12/9 2011 17.43  12/22/2011 10-50-62330
5732152069N0OVI1 ELECTRICITY 5732152069 11/7-12/8/2011 61.69 12/22/2011 10-50-62330
7603147072NOV 11 ELECTRICITY 7603147072 11/1/11-12/2/11 96.77 12/22/2011 35-01-62800

Check Total: 6,195.92
Vendor:0521 COMMERICAL TIRE COMPANY Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabted: No
1110008133 NEW TIRE SWEEPER #1 384.91 12/22/2011 09-01-50100
1110008134 2 REAR TIRES FOR 233 524.86 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
1110008715 FLAT REPAIR 154.00 12/22/2011 10-90-30110
2220004078 NEW TIRES #205 2,085.8¢ 12/22/2011 10-90-50110

Check Total: 3,149.57

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)

Page 5



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1337 Corporate Business Cards, Ltd Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: No
155125 NOVEMBER NEWSLETTER 2,167.95 12/22/2011 10-01-51880

Check Total; 2,167.95
Vendor:2499 CORRPRO COMPANIES Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: No
101540 CATHODIC PROTECTION START-UP MATERIALS  537.50 12/22/2011 34-01-62950

Check Total: 337.50
Vendor: 1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: No
0000114492 30 YARD SWITCH 300.00 12/22/2011 09-01-64000
0000114804 30 YARD SWITCH 300.00 12/22/2011 09-01-64000
0000115549 30 YARD SWITCH 300.00 12/22/2011 09-01-64000

Check Total: 900.00
Vendor:2122 Diamond Speed Products Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: No
23966 ALL PURPOSE BLADE 120.00 12/22/2011 34-01-62070

Check Total: 120.00
Vendor:5503 DISCOVERY BENEFITS Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: No
0000280119 MONTHLY PARTICIPANT & DEBIT CARD FEEI1211 243.00 12/22/2011 10-01-40999

Check Total: 243.00
Vendor:0002 DMD SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: No
12012011 APPLICATION PYMNT #3 12/1/11 SUPER 8 114,900.00 12/22/2011 12-01-52000

Check Total: 114,900.00
Vendor:1755 E HOFFMAN INC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
21918 HARD TO HANDLE HAULED OUT DIRT MIX 9,250.00 12/22/2011 09-01-64000
22116 DIRT MIEX/HARD TO HANDLE LOADS HAULED QLZID30.00 12/22/2011 34-01-62860

Check Total: 12,200.00
Vendor:0581 ECO Services & Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: No
3 ECO PH SURFACE GRADE DEGREASERS 539.55 12/22/2011 35-01-62880

Check Total: 539.55
Vendor: 5609 EXELON ENERGY Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: No
100441200250 ELECTRICITY EE1004412 10/11/11-11/08/11 399.50 12/22/2011 34-01-62800
100441700250 ELECTRICITY EE1004417 10/11/11-11/08/11 72.28 12/22/2011 35-01-62800
100441800250 ELECTRICITY EE1004418 10/17/11-11/13/11 6,664.53 12/22/2011 34-01-62800

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 7.136.31
Vendor: 5243 FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: No
27758755 FUEL PURCHASES 97.52 12/22/2011 34-01-50200
Check Total: 97.52
Vendor:0502 FLOORS & WALLS UNLIMITED Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: No
116111 REGAL BLACK PAINT 15.85 12/22/2011 10-90-62590
Check Total: 15.85
Vendor:0081 FRANKLIN PARK FLUMBING CO Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: No
9636 WATER MAIN REPAIR 10102 FRONT ST 4,800.00 12/22/2011 34-01-62860
9657 BACKHQE OPERATOR- SUNSET/SCHILLER 1,160.00 12/22/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total: 5,960.00
Vendor:0080 FRANKLIN PK. BLDG. MATERIALS Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabted: No
12142011 CREDIT -18.20  12/22/2011 35-01-63070
25421 RIVER ROCK, HYDROPLUGS 504.00 12/2272011 35-01-63070
Check Total: 485.80
Vendor:3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: No
PINV354139 8 WINDEX GLASS CLEANERS i04.08 12/22/2011 35-01-52200
PINV354144 SHEARS, STAPLER, TAPES, COPY PAPER 593.17 12/22/2011 10-20-50400
Check Total: 697.25
Vendor:0086 Geib Industries, Inc. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: No
397638-001 HYD HOSE 58.19 12/22/2011 35-01-50150
Check Total: 58.19
Vendor:3767 Global Emergency Products Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: No
AG26369 SEAT BELT., 3 POINT, W/WEB BIL 99.61 12/22/2011 08-01-50030
Check Total: 99.61
Vendor:4516 GONZALEZ & ASSOCIATES, P.C. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: No
125149A SVCS RENDERED NOV 1- NOV 15 1,803.75 12/22/2011 34-01-52400
125149B SVCS RENDERED NOV 1-NOV 5 971.25 12/22/2011 35-01-52400
125156 CONTRACTED SVCS 11/16-11/30 525.00 12/22/2011 10-33-52400

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM})
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Invoice No Description Ameount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 3,300.00
Vendor:5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: No
9652709669 6500 WATT PORTABLE GEN 863.10 12/22/2011 10-20-60331
9652709677 EXTENSION CORDS, SPILL PROOF GAS CAN 136.50 12/22/2011 10-20-60331
9683046583 HYDRAULIC SERVICE JACK 486.00 12/22/2011 10-99-50110
9699539293 SWEEPING COMPOUND 210.85 12/22/2011 34-01-52200
Check Total: 1,696,435
Vendor:0522 GUARDIAN LIFE INS. (ASQO) Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: No
468861/12082011 DENTAL HYBRID TIER 1 NOVEMBER 2011 11,258.08 12/22/2011 10-52-62390
Check Total: 11,258.08
Vendor:1555 H & HELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: No
19067 25TH & FRANKLIN REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL  1,557.37 12/22/2011 10-90-62690
19084 GRANDVEDGINGTON TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINT 151.40 12/22/2011 10-90-62690
Check Total: 1,708.77
Vendor: 1242 HARTS TRACTOR CO. INC. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: No
00041434 R&R HYDRO LIFT CYLINDER #207 3,205.08 12/22/2011 08-01-50090
Check Total: 3,205.08
Vendor: 5409 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: No
3969137 1 CLAMP 4 WRENCHES 585.92 12/22/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total: 585.92
Vendor: 1860 [I. COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TR Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: No
DEC 2011A 20% DOWN PAYMENT WORKERS COMP 177.174.00  12/22/2011 10-32-62200
DEC 2011B 1ST INSTALLMENT JAN 2012 88.587.00 12/22/2011 10-32-62200
Check Total: 265,761.00
Vendor: 0900 IL Fire & Police Comm Assoc Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: No
132011 201t GENERAL SESSION- JACKIE 350.00 12/22/2011 10-40-32060
Check Total; 390.00
Vendor:4824 ILEAS Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: No
12082011 ILEAS CONFERENCE 2012 REGISTRATION 175.00 12/22/2011 10-20-52001

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 175.00
Vendor:4445 [ilinois Fire Inspectors Assoc Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: No
11012011 ANNUAL DUES 2012 95.00 12/22/2011 10-30-52001
Check Total: 95.00
Vendor:0402 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: No
0019341-IN 30 DAY WEB EMPLOYMENT AD 20,00 12/22/2011 10-60-51890
Check Total: 20.00
Vendor:5327 INDUSTRIAL & WHOLESALE LUMBER Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: No
19523 ARAUCO PLYWOOD 33.81 12/22/2011 10-61-69580
19542 CONSTR. SELECT FURRING 2.83 12/22/2011 10-61-69580
20838 PINE GORMAN STOCK 493 12/22/2011 10-61-69580
Check Total: 41.57
Vendor:4821 The ISFSI-ILLINOIS SOCIETY OF FIRE Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: No
1211 INCIDENT SAFETY OFFICER- MARK 300.00 12/22/2011 10-30-51700
Check Total: 300.00
Vendor: 2084 L.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: No
26088 CUSTOM MOLLE TACTICAL VEST COVER W PATCHS55.00 12/22/2011 10-20-60332
26108 GH LITE ARMOR LEVEL 3A 8§10.00 12/22/2011 10-20-60332
26159 CUSTOM TACTICAL VEST COVER W EMBROIDERY 43.00 12/22/2011 10-20-60332
Check Total: 908.00
Vendor:0487 J.P. Phillips Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: No
11368 EIFS WORK 550.00 12/2272011 10-13-52600
Check Total: 550.00
Vendor:3753 Jay-Bee Lift Truck Service Cor Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: No
7939 FORKLIFT RENTALS 23733 12/22/2011 34-01-82990
Check Total: 237.33
Vendor:1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: No
163676 STONE 603.84 12/22/2011 10-90-62660
163746 STONE 525.00 12/22/2011 10-90-62660
163811 STONE 479.40  12/22/2011 10-50-62660
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 1,608.24
Vendor:4664 Jordan Clocks Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: No
6254 REPAIR/REPLACE CLOCK MOVEMENTS 840.00  12/22/2011 10-13-52600
Check Total: 840.00
Vendor:3233 Just Tires Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: No
208804 TIRES FOR 878 112,95 12/22/2011 08-01-50020
208998 TIRES FOR 877 112.95 12/22/2011 08-01-50020
209251 TIRES FOR 876 148.69 12/22/2011 08-01-50020
Check Total: 374.59
Vendor:1252 KAPLAN PAVEMENT SERVICES Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: No
200518 EZ STREET COLD ASPHALT 1,850.00 12/22/2011 10-90-62600
200539 EZ COLD ASPHALT (14 TONS) 1,890.00 12/22/72011 10-90-82781
200539 EZ COLD ASPHALT (14 TONS) 1,890.00 12/22/2011 10-90-82781
Check Total: 5,670.00
Vendor:2743 KIEFT BROTHERS, INC. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: No
181845 PARTS 1,841.80 12/22/2011 35-01-63070
181913 PARTS 124.00 12/22/2011 35-01-63070
Check Total: 1,965.80
Vendor:2527 Kowalski Memorials, Inc Check Sequence; 69 ACH Enabied: No
52215 ENGRAVING OF VETERANS NAMES TO MONUMENIS0.00  12/22/2011 10-61-69590
52227 ENGRAVING OF VETERANS NAMES TO MONUMENA12.50  12/22/2011 10-61-69550
Check Total: 1,662.50
Vendor:011¢ KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: No
2742 9076 GRAND AVENUE WATER SYSTEM REPAIR  2,425.00 12/22/2011 34-01-62860
2744 2729 WESTBROOK 9421 SCHILLLER WATER RPR 3,350.00 12/22/2011 35-01-63070
2745 2339 SHELIA AVENUE WATER SYSTEM REPAIR  1,640.00 12/22/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total: 7,415.00
Vendor: 1001 LAND AND LAKES Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: No
60303224 LEAF DISPOSAL 825.00 12/22/2011 09-01-64000
60303419 BILLING TICKET 825.00 12/22/2011 09-01-64000

Check Total: 1,650.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)




Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number

Reference

Vendor: 1333
9300330106
9300352735
9300357534
9300364685
9300376406
9300397635
9300402591
9300402592

Vendor:1970
1447794-2011103

Vendor:4850
N2929200

Vendor:0437
13450

Vendor:0217
57364

Vendor:0131
25609
26062
26106
26108
33523
33594
33971

Vendor:8251
0000254097

Lawson Products, Inc.

DISINFECTANT WIPES

BLACK NYLON TY-RAP

STAINLESS STELL WASHER & NUT
BACK UP ALARM

5 BACK-UP ALARMS- STREET TRUCKS
MOBILE CRIMPDIE SET,MEGACRMPS
SEALCLAMPS,PINS, TUFFGRT

CAP SCREW/CQUPLER PLUGS

Check Total:

LEXIS NEXIS
USER FEE OCTOBER 2011
Check Total:

MAILFINANCE
LEASE # 08041945 9-28-12/27 2011
Check Total:

MAJOR JANITORIAL
800ML GOJO LOTION SOAP
Check Total:

Mel's Car Care Center
REPAIR FUEL TANK FOR 229
Check Total:

MENARDS - MELROSE PARK
VENT,CABLE, ELECTRICAL CCRD
20 AMP GEN CORD (RETURN)

INTERMEDIATE CHESTS & CHIMNEY COVER

MULTI NET, CONNECTOR, BULBS
TREE LIGHTS AWND WIRE

TREE LIGHTS

TREE LIGHTS AND FLASH LIGHTS
Check Total:

Metropolitan Industries, Inc.

337.59
330.72
102.51
81.28
406.40
462.24
329,72
101.15
2,151.61

300.00
300.00

1,075.55
1,075.55

44.65
44.65

225.00
225.00

206.08
-79.95
188.98
438.34
238.81
124.95
63.95
1,181.16

BELMONT AVENUE PUMP STATION START UP 208,230.00

12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011

12/22/2011

12/22/2011

12/22/2011

12/22/2011

12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/22/2011

12/22/2011

Check Sequence:

35-01-52200
10-90-50110
10-90-50110
10-90-50110
08-01-89115
08-01-89115
08-01-89115
08-01-89115

Check Sequence:

10-20-60560

Check Sequence:

10-01-50930

Check Sequence:

10-13-52200

Check Sequence:

08-01-50090

Check Sequence:

35-01-63070
35-01-63070
35-01-63070
35-01-63070
10-61-69380
10-61-69580
10-61-69580

Check Sequence:

34-01-82990

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled; No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)




Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acet Number Reference
Check Total: 208,230.00
Vendor:2488 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence; 79 ACH Enabled: No
164584A DIESEL FUEL STREET 1,304.07 12/22/2011 10-90-50200
1645848 DIESEL FUEL FLEET 90.02 12/22/2011 08-01-50200
164584C DIESEL FUEL FIRE 933.87 12/22/2011 10-30-50200
164584D DIESEL FUEL POLICE 15,099.43  12/22/2011 10-20-50200
164584E DIESEL FUEL HEALTH 292,75 1272272011 10-60-50200
164584F DIESEL FUEL BUILDING 726,15 12/22/2011 10-13-50200
164584G DIESEL FUEL ADMIN 281.00 12/22/2011 10-01-50200
164584H DIESEL FUEL WATER 1,717.49  12/22/2011 34-01-50200
1645841 DIESEL FUEL SEWER 482.67 12/22/2011 35-01-50200
1645841 DIESEL FUEL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 58.55 12/22/2011 10-12-50200
Check Total: 20,986.00
Vendor:0329 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: No
290946 LOCK MECHANISM 116.00  12/22/2011 10-90-50110
67275A SNOWPLOW, SNOW DEFLECTOR, PLOW SHOES 615.00 12/22/2011 35-01-50300
R66020 INSTALLATION LIGHT REPAIR 220 132.00 12/22/2011 10-50-50100
Check Total: 863.00
Vendor: 1782 MTI Construction Services, LLC Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: No
11-039 NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION 9,176.00 12/22/2011 54-01-50000
Check Total: 9,176.00
Vendor: 1363 Municipal Electronics, Inc. Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabied: No
058828 CIRCUIT BOARD SOCKET (RADAR PARTS/LABOR) 113.72 12/22/2011 10-20-60330
Check Total: 113.72
Vendor:0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIP Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: No
151553 HOSE WASHERS FOR SWEEPERS & STOCK 8.40 12/22/2011 09-01-50100
Check Totak: 8.40
Vendor:4013 NEMRT Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: No
150723 FIREARM TRAINING PROGRAM 10/12-10/23 65.00 12/22/2011 10-20-52001
Check Total: 65.00
Vendor:2033 NICK'S SALES AND SERVICE Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enpabled: No
49509 BOLTS/NUTS TO REPAIR MOWER 34.75 12/22/2011 08-01-50034

AP - Computer Check Proof List (}12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
49515 OIL 7.80 12/22/2011 08-01-50034
Check Total: 42.55
Vendor:4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: No
0884290006NOV 11 HEAT/GAS 10/26-11/28 2011 08-84-29-00006 70477 12/22/2011 10-30-52450
18952060202DEC HEATING- 18-5-20-6020 2 10/26-11/23 2011 25.84 12/22/2011 35-01-52450
45671%00004DEC HEATING- 45-67-19-0000 4 10/25-11/23 11 20113 12/22/2011 34-01-62940
50771900003DEC HEATING- 50-77-19-0000 3 10/24-11/23 11 989.42 12/22/2011 34-01-62940
55671900003DEC HEATING- 55-67-19-0000 3 10/25-11/23 11 §91.08 12/22/2011 10-90-62940
83226800007DEC HEATING- 87-87-35-4372 9 10/25-11/23 11 30935 12/22/2011 34-01-62940
87873543729DEC HEATING- 87-87-35-4372 9 10/25-11/23 11 26.65 12/22/2011 35-01-52450
Check Total: 3.148.24
Vendor: 1321 NIPSTA Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: N¢
8168 BASIC FIREFIGHTER ACADEMY 1/16-3/16 2012 2,995.00 12/22/2011 10-30-52001
Check Total: 2,995.00
Vendor:4474 NIU OUTREACH Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: No
12132011A NIU CIVIC LEADERSHIP ACADEMY-JEFF 297.00 12/22/2011 10-12-52000
i2132011B NIU CIVIC LEADERSHIP ACADEMY-LISA 297.00 12/22/2011 10-60-52000
Check Total: 594.00
Vendor:3227 ODELSON & STERK, LTD Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: No
10126-1 AIKCO LIGHTING 247.50 12/22/2011 10-72-62557
10126-10 POLICE STATION 478.75 12/22/2011 54-01-51000
10126-11 MISC 6.55 12/22/2011 10-72-62557
10126-12 ANNEXATION 226.22 12/2272011 10-72-62557
1012613 POLICE CONTRACT 400.00 12/22/2011 10-20-64000
10126-14 ORDINANCES 50.00 12/22/2011 10-72-62557
10126-15 GENERAL 456,35 12/22/2011 10-72-62557
10126-16 POLICE STATION 45.39 127222011 54-01-51000
10126-2 UNION PACIFIC BRIDGE 701.25 1272272011 10-72-62557
10126-3 INDUSTRIAL REDEV.PRGJ 1,567.50 12/22/2011 10-72-62557
10126-4 TOWER MEDIA 247.50 12/22/2011 10-72-62557
10126-5 FOP NEGOTIATIONS 371.25 12/22/2011 10-20-64000
10126-6 ANNEXATION 808.75 12/22/2011 10-72-62557
10126-7 ZONING 2.475.00 12/22/2011 10-72-62557
10126-8 ORDINANCES 5.568.75 12/22/2011 10-72-62557
10126-9 GENERAL 9,982.50 [12/22/2011 10-72-62557
10127 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 3010 N. MANNHEIM RD 395.42 12/22/2011 12-01-62557

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM}
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 24,028.68
Vendor: 5530 OVERHEAD, INC. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: No
42396 6 TRANSMITTERS- WATER/SEWER 214.85 12/22/2011 34-01-50940
Check Total: 214.85
Vendor:0141 Paramedic Services of IL, Inc. Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: No
NOVEMBER 2011 AMBULANCE BILLING DATES 11/1-11/30 1,377.92  12/22/2011 10-30-62140
Check Total: 1,377.92
Vendor:3824 Paul Conway Shields Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: No
0297190-IN 11 PASSPORTS 174.95 12/22/2011 10-30-62180
Check Total: 174.95
Vendor:3945 Pioneer Press Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: No
11063372011 52 WEEK RENEWAL-STREET DEPT 40.00 12/22/2011 10-90-51700
11102011 52 WEEK RENEWAL 40.00 12/22/2011 34-01-51700
Check Total: 80.00
Vendor:1322 Pioneer Transmission Service Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: No
R-16346 REBUILD TRANSMISSION ON 217 4,158.45 12/22/2011 08-01-50090
Check Total: 4,158.45
Vendor: 1166 Prosafety Inc Check Sequence: 95 ACTH Enabled: No
2/710520 SWEATSHIRT, 3 TOWLETTES, 12 GLOVES 213.50 12/22/2011 10-90-60600
2/712400 SWEATSHIRT, KNIT CAPS 140.00 12/22/2011 10-90-60600
Check Total: 353.50
Vendor: 2847 QUASTHOFF'S FLOWERS Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: No
NOV 2011 FLOWERS FOR SR, COMMISSION MEMBER 67.25 12/22/2011 10-60-59000
Check Total: 67.25
Vendor: 1096 Radeo Communications, Inc. Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: No
77203 MOBILE RADIO REPAIRS 340.80 12/22/2011 10-30-51170
77259 PORTABLE RADIO REPAIR 196.37 12/22/2011 10-30-51170
77282 2 WAY RADIO 525.00 12/22/2011 10-90-62780
77297 RADIO TROUBLESHOOTING 70,70 12/22/2011 10-30-51170
77299 PROGRAM RADIO, REPLACE BASE, SPARE MOBIL 427.80 12/22/2011 10-90-62780

AP - Computer Check Proof List {12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)



Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 1,560.67
Vendor:0627 RAY O'HERRON Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: No
0045508-IN SHIRT, JACKET, PANTS, NAMEPLATE 225.80 12/2272011 10-20-60590
0045721-IN AIR CARTRIDGE 15FT YELLOW 947.50 12/22/2011 10-20-605%90
0043962-IN 2POLY LT SHIRTS 8490 12/22/2011 10-20-60590
Check Total: 1,258.20
Vendor:4651 Red Wing Shoe Store Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: No
1230000005622 FIRE BOOTS AND FOOTWEAR FOR 4473 205.00 12/22/2011 10-30-40806
1290000002940 BOOTS AND SAFETY FOOTWEAR FOR 4473 369.00 12/22/2011 10-30-40806
Check Total: 574.00
Vendor:0793 RG Smith Equipment Co. Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: No
115779 HIGH PRESSURE TUBING 13.95 12/22/2011 10-90-62780
Check Total: 13.95
Vendor:5509 RICOH AMERICAS CORP. Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: No
414050518 QUARTERLY USAGE, FD COPIER 756.95 12/22/2011 10-02-80001
426142 QUARTERLY USAGE- FLEET MAINT 576.83 12/22/2011 10-02-80001
SVC00380710 QUARTERLY USAGE PD COPIER 51.55 12/22/2011 10-02-80001
Check Total: 1,385.33
Vendor: 1017 Ricoh Customer Finance Corp. Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: No
20400363 MONTHLY LEASE- PD COPIER 619.41 12/22/2011 10-02-80001
20440213 MONTHLY LEASE-FD COPIER 300.10 12/22/2011 10-02-80001
20485615 MONTHLY LEASE- CLERK'S OFFICE 41057 12/22/2011 10-02-80001
Check Total: 1,330.08
Vendor:2081 ROSENTHAL, MURPHY Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: No
1099M-A PD ISSUES 257.62 12/22/201} 10-20-64000
1099M-B MISC. HR ISSUES 225.00 12/22/2011 10-72-59000
Check Total: 482.62
Vendor:2419 Russo's Power Equipment Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: No
1182491 SNOW SHOVELS 528.84 12/22/2011 10-90-62070
Check Total: 528.84

AP - Computer Check Proof List {(12/13/2011 - 3:47 PM)

Page 15



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:2960 S & E Inspections, Inc. Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: No
4582 NOVEMBER CHARGES 23.50 1272272011 08-01-50034
4583 NOVEMBER CHARGES 23.50 12/22/2011 08-01-50034
4585 NOVEMBER CHARGES 23.50 127227201 08-01-50034
4590 NOVEMBER CHARGES 23.50 1272272011 08-01-50034

Check Total: 94.00
Vendor:5348 SECRETARY OF STATE Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: No
11302011 DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENSION 40.00 12/22/2011 10-20-60331

Check Total: 40,00
Vendor:1899 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: No
6616373 PORTABLE RESTROOM 146.83 12/22/2011 10-90-62600

Check Total: 146.83
Vendor:0479 Sirchie Finger Print Lab. Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: No
0061183-IN TEST KITS (METH, REAGENTS) 69.38  12/22/2011 10-20-60630

Check Total: 69.38
Vendor:4125 SPRINT Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: No
304555526-092 MONTHLY CELL CHARGES 10/24-11/23 2011 5,164.45 12/2272011 10-02-80300
480238955-012 MONTHLY CHARGES 10/20-11/19 2011 20,32 1272272011 10-02-80300

Check Total: 5,184.77
Vendor: 5433 STAFFORDS Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: No
427227 MOTOR FOR 871 2,900.00 12/22/2011 08-01-50020

Check Total: 2,900.00
Vendor:3793 Standard Equipment Company Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: No
C69776 FILL HOSES FOR SWEEPERS 348.28 12/22/2011 09-01-50100
C69991 WATER ELBOWS FOR SWEEPER #2 7.68 12/22/2011 08-01-30009

Check Total: 355.96
Vendor:0340 Storino, Ramello & Durkin Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: No
56491 PROF LEGAL SVCS RESURRECTION TIF 131.25 12/22/2011 43-01-62557

Check Total: 131.25
Vendor:0182 Suburban Laboratories Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: No
13813 COLIFORM, PRESENCE-ABSENCE FOR IEPA 240.00 12/22/2011 34-01-62850

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 240.00
Vendor:0183 SUBURBAN WELDING STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: No
48348 TRUCK 233 REPAIR PARTS/LABOR 992.28 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
48370 DRILL HOLES FOR ROLLER PINS 207.00 12/22/2011 10-90-62600
48432 TRUCK 204- REPAIR DOG EARS 145.50 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
48491 REPAIR SS SPREADER PLATE ON TRUCK 222 103.50 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
48499 FABRICATE 1/4" 304 SS BRACKET 102,12 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
48545 REPAIR- FREE UP OF DOG EARS ON 205 1,391.83 1272272011 10-90-50110
48577 REPAIR CRACKS ON 219 732,13 12/22/2011 10-90-30110
48616 REPAIR MOUNTS ON PLOW/GUIDES ON 220 156.36  12/22/2011 10-90-50110
Check Total: 3,830.72
Vendor:0444 SUN-TIMES MEDIA Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: No
0000054067 A HOLIDAY SALUTE VETERAN'S DAY 50.00 12/22/201% 10-60-39000
00000540678 LEGAL AD 76.80 12/22/2011 54-01-59000
0000054067C SOIL REMEDIATION BID NOTICE AD179613 46.40 12/22/2011 10-12-59000
00000540670 LEGALS, NEW POLICE FACILITY AD184510 76.80 12/22/2011 10-12-53170
0000034067E LEGALS AD 184656 78.40 1272272011 10-12-53170
131450/133823 ILEAS GRANT; LAW ENFORCEMENT 78.40 12/22/20]11 10-20-80900
Check Total: 406.80
Vendor:4490 SUSQUEHANNA COMMERCIAL FINANCE Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: No
2094621 WATER METER LEASE RENTAL 6,470.55 12/22/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total: 6,470.35
Vendor: 1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: No
12012011A NOV PUBLIC AFFAIRS/PR CONSULTING 5,000.00 12/22/2011 10-01-51885
12012011B CHRISTMAS AT HAMMIL SQUARE SUPPLIES 23.00 12/22/2011 10-61-69580
Check Total: 5,023.00
Vendor:5329 THE SERVICE CENTER, LLC Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: No
147051 SMALL 02 TANK REFILLS 51.50 1272272011 10-30-62090
Check Total: 51.50
Vendor:5423 THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: No
14150 STICKER TRANSCATIONS 7/1-12/6- 2011 2520 12/22/2011 10-90-62325
Check Total: 25.20

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 0190 Thrift 'n Swift, Inc, Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: No
77256 150 ATTENDANCE CARDS 59.55 12/22/2011 10-20-51600

Check Total: 59.55
Vendor:3694 Tire Town North Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabied: No
96162 TIRE REPAIR 5590 12/22/2011 34-01-50150
96176 TIRE DISPOSAL 125.00 12/22/201t 10-90-62600

Check Total: 180.90
Vendor:2079 Traffic Control & Protection Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: No
71110 MISC SIGNS HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE 337.20 12/22/2011 10-90-62610
71159 STREET SIGNS 108.39 12/22/2011 10-90-62610
71241 TELSPAR ANCHOR POSTS 229565 12/22/2011 10-90-62610
71311 MANNHEIM RD/CROSS TRAFFIC SIGNS 56745 1272272011 10-90-62610
71312 TELSPAR POST 562,50 12/22/2011 10-90-62610

Check Total: 3,901.19
Vendor:0829 TRANS CHICAGO Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: No
1202269 BLOWER MQOTOR FOR 220 184.82 12/22/2011 08-01-50090

Check Totai: 184.82
Vendor:3342 TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: No
124223 30 NAVY GILDAN COTTON T-SHIRTS 210,00 12/22/2011 10-30-40806

Check Total: 210.00
Vendor:3785 UNDERWRITERS LABS, INC. Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: No
710150829026 INSPECTIONAL SERVICES- FES EAST SITE 2,000.00 12/22/2011 08-01-50030

Check Total: 2,000.00
Vendor:5594 UNITED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: No
31002 PROTEXALL LIQUID, GLASS CLEANER,AIRFRESH 504.81 12/22/2011 08-01-89115
31653 FLASH IN A CAN SUPER SOLVENT 19936 12/22/2011 08-01-89115

Check Total: 704.17
Vendor:0843 VCA Franklin Pk Animal Hosp Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: No
217697 OCCUPANCY CHARGES FOR ANIMALS 1,263.00 12/22/2011 10-20-60625

Check Total: 1,263.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3555 VCG UNIFORM Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: No
62782 2 POLOS, 4 SHIRTS, 4 PANTS, TIE, JACKET 584.55 12/22/2011 10-30-40806
62809 3 PANTS, SHIRTS, 2 POLOS, 5 FLAGS 312,75 12/22/2011 10-30-40806

Check Total: 897.30
Vendor:1379 Village Auto Body & Towing Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enabled: No
35565 . INSIDE OUTSIDE WASH 12,00 12/22/2011 10-13-59000

Check Total: 12.00
Yendor: 1065 Visu-Sewer of [llinois, LLC Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enabled: No
3785 CLEAN/TELEVISE CHERRY AVENUE 3,000.00 12/22/2011 35-01-83191

Check Total; 3,000.00
Vendor:3318 WHOLESALE DIRECT Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: No
000189594 WINTER WIPER BLADES 56.62 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
000189752 18" HEAVY DUTY BLADES FOR POLICE CARS 61.14 12/22/2011 08-01-50020

Check Total: 11776
Vendor:3483 Winter Equipment Company Inc. Check Sequence: 132 ACH Enabled: No
V12871 10 PLOWGUARD CURBGUARDS 1,668.01 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
V12920 10 PLOWGUARD CURBGUARDS 1,668.01 12/22/2011 10-90-50110

Check Total: 3.336.02
Vendor:1800 WIRFS Industries, Inc Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled: No
23701 REPAIRS TO FIRE TRUCK 471 7,000.00 12/22/2011 08-01-5003¢

Check Total: 7,000.00
Vendor: (207 ZENGER'S INDUSTRIAL Check Sequence: 134 ACH Enabled: No
127122541 POWER TOOLS, TAPE, FILTER REPLACEMENTS  442.48 12/22/2011 34-01-62070
1271330-1 FASTENERS (SCREWS) 7.58 12/22/2011 34-01-62070
1271373-1 BIT SPLINE (POWER TOOLS) 57.55 1272272011 10-90-62070

Check Total: 507.61
Vendor:0933 Zicbart Check Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled: No
69883 UNDERCOATING 262.50 12/2272011 10-90-50110
65889 RUST INSPECTION 4295 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
69903 RUST INSPECTION 42,95 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
69990 RUST INSPECTION/UNDERCOATING 263.30 1272272011 10-90-50E10
70003 NEW CAR RUST PROTECTION 775.00 12/22/2011 10-90-50110

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
70183 RUST INSPECTION 42.95 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
70191 RUST INSPECTION 4295 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
70207 RUST INSPECTION 42,95 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
70294 RUST INSPECTION 4295 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
70312 RUST INSPECTION 4295 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
70343 RUST INSPECTION 4295 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
70350 RUST INSPECTION 257,70 12/22/2011 10-90-50110
Check Total: 1,902.30
Vendor:0209 Ziebell Water Service Pdts. Check Sequence: 136 ACH Enabled: No
214688-000 12" SPLIT MEGAPLUGS 640.00 12/22/2011 34-01-62860
214751-000 14" SPLIT MEGAPLUGS 1,210.00 12/22/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total: 1,850.00
Total for Check Run: 861,270.41
Total Number of Checks: 136

AP - Computer Check Proof List (12/15/2011 - 3:47 PM)
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Accounts Payable
Manual :Check Proof List

User: cperez

Printed: 12/13/2011 - 3:06 PM

Invoice No

Amount  Payment Date Description - Check Number  Date Acct Number

Reference

Vendor: 2055
12022011

Total for Check
Total for 2055

Vendor: 2226
12092011

Total for Check
Total for 2226

Vendor: 3702
12082011

Total for Check
Total for 3702

Vendor: 4235

21838524862/NOV -

21838524862N0OV
Total for Check
Total for 4235

TWO CHEFS CATERING
300.00 12/09/2011

300.00
300.00

DENISEVILLASENOR
192.67 12/09/2011

192.67
© 192,67

Home Depot Credit Services
91729 12/09/2011

917.29
917.29

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIN.SRVCS.

896.38 12/09/2011

604.00 12/09/2011
1,500.38
 1,500.38

301838 12/02/2011
HOT CHOCOLATE- HAMMILL SQUARE ~ 10-61-69580

301842 12/09/2011

© 11 HOURS OF PAYROLL 10-01-40101

- 301840  12/08/2011
APPNCE FOR STREET DIVISON SPECIAL  10-90-62590
EVENTS

_ 301841  12/08/2011
REPLENISH POSTAGE METER . 10-01-50930
POSTAGE FOR CERTIFIED LETTER 34-01-51500

AP « Manual Check Proof List (12/13/2011 - 3:06 PM)
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Invoice No

Amount  Payment Date Description

Check Number  Date Acct Number

Reference

Vendor: 4957
NOVEMBER

Total for Check
Total for 4957

Total Checks:

Visa
29.10 12/09/2011

29.10
29.10

2,939.44

o 301839
INTEREST- ACCT ENDING IN 2736

12/08/2011
10-02-80100

AP - Manual Check Proof List (12/13/2011 - 3:06 PM)
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Accounts Payable
Manual Check Proof List

User: cperez

Printed: 12/14/2011 - 4:13 PM

Invoice No

‘Amount  Payment Date Description  Check Number — Date Acct Number

Vendor: 0153
 DEC2011

Total for Checl
Total for 0153

Vendor: 0275
12132011

Total for Check
Total for 0275

Vendor: 3570
DEC 2011
Total for Check
Total Tor 3570
Vendor: 5257
735347201

“Total for Check
Total for 5257

FRANKLIN PK POLICE PENSION

- 301845 . 12/14/2011
3,917.91 12/142011 ~ DECEMBER DISTRIBUTION OF PPRT _  10-27-68000

FUNDS
3.917.91
3,917.91

MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS FOUNDATION -

. 301844 12/14/2011
150.00 12/14/2011 IN MEMORY OF EUGENE PALIGA 10-01-51885
150.00 '

- 150.00

Franklin Park Fire Pension Fun : )

. 301846 12/14/2011

4,550,04  12/14/2011 DECEMBER DISTRIBUTION OF PPRT 10-26-68000
: ' FUNDS : .

4,550.04 :

4,550.04

COMED - ‘ .
' - 301843 12/13/2011
45.873.06 12/14/2011 FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION ' 54-01-60000
45,873.06 ' ' '